



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 921/2024**

NARVIR SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. B. Badrinath, Adv. (DHCLSC),
and Mr. Dhruv Bhardwaj, Adv.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

25.02.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CRL.M.(BAIL) 163/2025

2. Let a status report be filed and the same be placed on record before the next date of hearing.
3. Issue notice to the survivor through the SHO concerned before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 14.04.2025 i.e., date already fixed.

AMIT SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2025/kr/sc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any