



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 921/2024 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1653/2024**

NARVIR SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. B.Badrinath and Mr. Dhruv
Bhardwaj, Advocates for DHCLSC

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gahalot, APP for State.
Mr. Zeeshan Diwan and Mr. Harsha
Advocates for DHCLS.
Mrs. Astha, Advocate for DSLSA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

25.08.2025

%

1. Mr. B. Badrinath, learned counsel for the appellant requests for an adjournment.
2. Ms. Astha, Advocate while appearing for the DSLSA states that the entire compensation stands disbursed and received by the victim.
3. Renotify on 28.10.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

AUGUST 25, 2025

sn