



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 921/2024**

NARVIR SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. B. Badrinath, Advocate

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State with SI
Pinki Dahiya.
Mr. Zeeshan Diwan and Mr. Harsha,
Advocate for victim

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

CRL.M.A. 13111/2026 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

2. The application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.(BAIL) 880/2026

3. Issue notice. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor accepts
notice on behalf of the respondent/State and seeks a weeks' time to
file status report.

4. Let the status report be filed on or before the next date of
hearing.



5. List on 04.05.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/rs