



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 921/2024
NARVIR SINGHAppellant
Through: Mr. B. Badrinath, Advocate

versus
STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent
Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP for
State with SI Pinki Dahiya
Mr. Zeeshan Diwan, Advocate
(DHCLSC) with Mr. Harsha and Ms.
Ankita Yadav, Advocates for Victim

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

% **ORDER**
01.07.2026

CRL.M.A. 18500/2026 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.(BAIL) 1207/2026

1. Both sides are represented.
2. At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, list
on 09.07.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

JULY 1, 2026
p'ma