



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 921/2024 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1207/2026**
NARVIR SINGHAppellant

Through: Mr. B. Badrinath, Advocate.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent
Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State with SI
Sanjay, P.S. Civil Lines.
Mr. Zeeshan Diwan, Advocate
(DHCLSC) with Mr. Harsha and Ms.
Ankita Yadav, Advocates for victim.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER
09.07.2026

%

1. Both sides are represented.
2. The learned counsel for the appellant seeks an adjournment.
3. List on 11.09.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

JULY 9, 2026

rs